il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 4 to 9, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,157 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The

sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was
conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,157 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— AT&T

[2]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— Sprint

[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— Walgreens
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Very favorable .................. 20%
Somewhat favorable ............. 42
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 16
Very unfavorable ................ 9
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 13
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 62%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 25
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +37

Veryfavorable .................. 11%
Somewhat favorable ............. 37
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 18
Very unfavorable ................ 9
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 25
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 48%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 27
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +21

Very favorable .................. 32%
Somewhat favorable ............. 51
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 6
Very unfavorable ................ 3
Haven't heard enoughtosay . ..... 8
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 83%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 9
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +74
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[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— Lowe's

[51 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— Disney

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— Home Depot

[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— State Farm
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Veryfavorable .................. 37%
Somewhat favorable............. 49
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 4
Very unfavorable ................ 2
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 8
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 86%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 6
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +80
Veryfavorable .................. 29%
Somewhat favorable ............. 34
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 16
Very unfavorable ................ 17
Haven't heard enoughtosay . ..... 5
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 63%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 33
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +30
Very favorable .................. 36%
Somewhat favorable ............. 47
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 8
Very unfavorable ................ 3
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 6
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 83%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 11
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +72
Veryfavorable .................. 21%
Somewhat favorable . ............ 46
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 9
Very unfavorable ................ 4
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 19
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 67%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 13
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +54

36% 34% 39%
47 52 50
5 3 2
2 1 2
9 10 6
83% 86% 89%
7 4 4
+76  +82  +85
D | R
39% 29% 18%
42 34 26
9 18 21
4 17 30
5 3 6
81% 63% 44%
13 35 51
+68 +28 -7
D | R
33% 37% 38%
47 42 49
9 8 6
4 3 2
6 10 4
80% 79% 87%
13 11 8
+67 +68 +79
D | R
24% 17% 21%
47 47 45
9 11 9
4 4 4
17 21 20
71% 64% 66%
13 15 13
+58  +49  +53



[81 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following institutions?

— Blue Cross Blue Shield

[91 A number of national corporations have made campaign
donations to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of
bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

® Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Do you approve or disapprove of corporations making
donations to lawmakers who sponsor legislation that targets
LGBTQ+ issues?

[10] Some corporations donate to lawmakers who sponsor
legislation that targets LGBTQ+ issues and also donate to
LGBTQ+ organizations and Pride, which are events that
celebrate LGBTQ+ rights and the community.

Do you approve or disapprove of corporations that donate to

lawmakers who sponsor anti-LGBTQ+ legislation and also
sponsor LGBTQ+ organizations and Pride celebrations?

Page 3/7 (2BJQ6K)

Veryfavorable .................. 31%
Somewhat favorable............. 44
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 9
Very unfavorable ................ 4
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 12
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 75%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 13
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +62
Strongly approve ................ 17%
Somewhat approve .............. 19
Somewhat disapprove ........... 16
Strongly disapprove ............. 38
Don'tknow ...............oo.... 10
APPROVE (TOTAL) ... 36%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 54
APPROVE (NET) ...t -18
Strongly approve ................ 12%
Somewhat approve .............. 18
Somewhat disapprove ........... 21
Strongly disapprove ............. 36
Don'tknow ..............ooo.... 14
APPROVE (TOTAL) ......coovinnt. 30%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 57
APPROVE(NET) . ...t =27
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[11] A number of national corporations, including AT&T,
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

e Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— AT&T

[12] A number of national corporations, including AT&T,
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

® Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— Sprint

[13]
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

A number of national corporations, including AT&T,

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

e Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— Walgreens
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D I

Veryfavorable .................. 19% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable............. 24 16 22
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 17 23 19
Very unfavorable ................ 22 33 24
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 18 15 20
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 43% 29% 37%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 39 56 43
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +4 -27 -6
D I

Very favorable .................. 16% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable ............. 23 16 19
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 20 26 21
Very unfavorable ................ 21 32 23
Haven't heard enoughtosay . ..... 21 16 23
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 39% 26% 32%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 41 58 44
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -2 -32 -12

D I
Veryfavorable .................. 23% 16% 20%
Somewhat favorable ............. 24 16 23
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 18 25 19
Very unfavorable ................ 19 29 21
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 16 14 16
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 47% 32% 43%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 37 54 40
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +10 -22 +3
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[14] A number of national corporations, including AT&T,
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

e Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— Lowe's

[15] A number of national corporations, including AT&T,
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

® Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— Disney

[16] A number of national corporations, including AT&T,
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

e Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— Home Depot
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Veryfavorable .................. 24% 15% 23% 34%
Somewhat favorable............. 25 17 25 33
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 17 23 17 10
Very unfavorable ................ 18 29 19 6
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 17 16 16 18
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 49% 32% 48% 67%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 35 52 36 16
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +14  -20 +12 +51

D I R
Very favorable .................. 21% 20% 18% 23%
Somewhat favorable ............. 18 16 16 21
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 19 20 20 17
Very unfavorable ................ 27 29 32 21
Haven't heard enoughtosay . ..... 16 14 14 18
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 39% 36% 34% 44%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 46 49 52 38
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -7 -13 -18 +6
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Veryfavorable .................. 24% 15% 20% 35%
Somewhat favorable ............. 23 16 23 30
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 16 22 18 10
Very unfavorable ................ 20 32 22 7
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 17 15 16 18
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 47% 31% 43% 65%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 36 54 40 17
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +11  -23 +3 +48



[17] A number of national corporations, including AT&T,
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

e Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— State Farm

[18] A number of national corporations, including AT&T,
Sprint, Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross
Blue Shield, and State Farm, have made campaign donations
to lawmakers who sponsor the following types of bills:

e Banning any discussion of gender identity and sexual
orientation in schools

e Restricting the ability of transgender students to play on
sports teams

® Preventing people from receiving gender-affirming
treatment

Knowing what you know, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of the following institutions?

— Blue Cross Blue Shield

[19] Which of the following actions, if any, would you take in
response to learning about the donations by AT&T, Sprint,
Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross Blue
Shield, and State Farm? Please select all that apply.

— Stop buying these corporations' products or services

[20] Which of the following actions, if any, would you take in
response to learning about the donations by AT&T, Sprint,
Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross Blue
Shield, and State Farm? Please select all that apply.

— Tell friends and family to stop buying these corporations'
products or services
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Veryfavorable .................. 22%
Somewhat favorable............. 23
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 17
Very unfavorable ................ 20
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 18
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 45%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 37
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +8
Very favorable .................. 22%
Somewhat favorable ............. 23
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 17
Very unfavorable ................ 20
Haven't heard enoughtosay . ..... 19
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 45%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 37
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +8
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[21] Which of the following actions, if any, would you take in
response to learning about the donations by AT&T, Sprint,
Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross Blue
Shield, and State Farm? Please select all that apply.

— Spread awareness about the donations by these
corporations, and their effect on LGBTQ+ rights

[22] Which of the following actions, if any, would you take in
response to learning about the donations by AT&T, Sprint,
Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross Blue
Shield, and State Farm? Please select all that apply.

— Volunteer or donate to an organization focused on fighting
for LGTBQ+ rights and supporting the community

[23] Which of the following actions, if any, would you take in
response to learning about the donations by AT&T, Sprint,
Walgreens, Lowe's, Home Depot, Disney, Blue Cross Blue
Shield, and State Farm? Please select all that apply.

— | would take one of these actions
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